Teachers on the “Old Severance” plan under Article X, Section 2 shall earn sick leave 

as follows: 

Subd.1. Teachers shall earn sick leave at the rate of fifteen (15) days for each year of service in the 

employ of the School District, accruing as of the beginning of the school year, up to a maximum of one 

hundred ninety-three (193) accumulated unused sick leave days.  Part-time teachers shall accumulate 

sick leave in proportion to the number of days worked per week.  Any teachers who terminate 

employment with the District during the school year shall be credited for any unused sick leave on a

[...]

pro-rata basis, based upon the number of contract days these teachers were employed during the 

school year. 

Subd.2. In the school year of retirement, after the fifteen (15) days, or appropriate pro-rated total, 

have been credited to the sick leave accumulated total (as in Subd.1.), employees who are at the one 

hundred ninety-three (193) day accumulation maximum will be allowed an additional fifteen (15) days 

of sick leave to be used to keep their sick leave accumulation at the one hundred ninety-three (193) 

day maximum.  In no instance may the total accumulated days exceed one hundred ninety-three (193) 

days. 

Examples: 

Days  Days  Days  Days 

Balance 6/30/xx 178  *178  177   186 

Accrual 9/1/xx    15     15    15     15 (8 cannot accumulate) 

Adjusted Balance: 193   193  192   193  

Qualified for  

15-day Cushion? Yes  No   No  Yes